



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 500/2021, IA 16145/2023**

GAYATRI VARMA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Adv. with Anushka Jaiswal, Mr. Jaswant Rai Aggarwal, Mr. Rahul Bansal, Adv. for P-1.
Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Sh. Aditya Joshi, Adv. for P-2.

versus

SUNITA MADHOK & ORS.

.... Defendant

Through: Ld. Counsel for defendant

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **29.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

CS(OS) 500/2021

Amended Memo of Parties has been e-filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff after transposition of defendant no.3 Sh. Devender Sood as plaintiff no.2. The concerned official of Registry is directed to place the hard copy of Amended Memo of parties on the physical file.

IA 16145/2023 (Application filed by defendant no.1 for condonation of delay of 94 days in filing Written Statement)

Reply of plaintiff is already on record. Rejoinder filed by defendant no.1. Copy supplied. **Pleadings are complete.** Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 has stated that arguing counsel cannot appear today as she has been recently married. At request, be fixed for arguments on 09.08.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 29, 2024/sm