



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 500/2021

GAYATRI VARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kuljeet Rawal & Mr. Aditya
Joshi, Advs. for P-2.

Mr. Vikrant, Mr. Yash Baroya,
Mr. Kunal Dixit & Mr. Piyush
Wadhwa, Advs.

Versus

SUNITA MADHOK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Singh & Ms.
Anjana Pandey, Advs. for D-1.
D-2 is already *ex-parte*.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**

CS(OS) 500/2021

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
05.02.2026.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 24, 2025/bs