



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 500/2021**
GAYATRI VARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Mr. Yash
Basoya, Advocates for P-1
Mr. (VC), Advocate for P-2

versus

SUNITA MADHOK & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Ms. Anjana
Pandey, Advocates for D-1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
20.01.2026

%

1. *The present matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive 2.0 being held by the Mediation and Conciliation Project Committee.*

2. Ld. Counsels for plaintiff no. 2 and defendant no. 1 submit that matter has previously been referred to mediation but could not be settled. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 2 further submits that he has instructions not to consent for referral to mediation. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff no. 1 submits that plaintiff no. 1 also does not wish to go in for mediation. Consequently, list before the ld. JR on the date already fixed, for further proceedings / purpose already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 20, 2026/sk