



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 500/2021 & I.A. 13539/2021, I.A. 28718/2025, I.A. 8342/2026, I.A. 12241/2026, I.A. 9654/2026, I.A. 12238/2026, I.A. 14277/2026

GAYATRI VARMA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya and Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Advs. for P-1.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Advs. for P-2.

versus

SUNITA MADHOK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Malik, Proxy Counsel for D-1.
Mr. Sudeshwar Lal, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

At request, list on 22.05.2026 at 02:30 p.m.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 21, 2026/dss